Suzanne Bierman, JD, MPH Administrator

REVISED NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP

Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 2800 – School Based Child Health Services Updates

Date of Publication:December 19, 2019Date of RevisionDecember 30, 2019

Date and Time of Meeting: January 7, 2020 at 1:00 PM

Name of Organization: The State of Nevada, Department of Health and Human

Services (DHHS), Division of Health Care Financing and

Policy (DHCFP)

Place of Meeting: Legislative Counsel Bureau

401 S. Carson St., Room 2134 Carson City, Nevada 89701

Place of Meeting: Great Basin College, High Tech Center

1500 College Parkway, Room 121

Elko, Nevada 89801

Place of Video-Conference: Grant Sawyer Office Building

555 E. Washington Avenue., Room 4412

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Teleconference: (888) 363-4735

Access Code: 1846315

Agenda

- 1. Presentation and public comment regarding the proposed changes to Medicaid Services Manual (MSM) Chapter 2800 School Based Child Health Services (SBCHS)
 - a. The purpose of this workshop is to solicit feedback from providers and stakeholders regarding proposed changes to MSM Chapter 2800 School Based Child Health Services (SBCHS). The intent is to provide clarifying information on the coverage and limitations on new and existing school services with the removal of the Individualized Education Program (IEP) requirement.
 - b. Public comment regarding subject matter.
- 2. Public comment regarding any other issue

3. Adjournment

Items may be taken out of order. Two or more agenda items may be combined for consideration. Items may be removed from the agenda or discussion of items may be delayed at any time.

This notice and agenda have been posted at http://dhcfp.nv.gov/ and https://notice.nv.gov/.

Notice of this public workshop and draft copies of the changes will be available on or after the date of this notice at the DHCFP Website at http://dhcfp.nv.gov. The agenda posting of this meeting can be viewed at the follow locations: Carson City Central Office; Las Vegas District Office; Reno District Office and Elko District Office and may be reviewed during normal business hours.

If requested in writing, a copy of the proposal will be mailed to you. Requests and/or written comments on the proposed changes may be sent to the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy, 1100 E. William Street, Suite 101, Carson City, Nevada 89701 at least three days prior to the public workshop.

All persons that have requested in writing to receive the public workshop agenda have been duly notified by mail or e-mail.

Note: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are physically challenged and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy, in writing, at 1100 East William Street, Suite 101, Carson City, NV 89701 or call Crystal Biselli at (775) 684-3722, as soon as possible, or e-mail at crystal.biselli@dhcfp.nv.gov.